Silicon Labs - EFM8UB10F16G-C-QFN28R Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Figure 7.3.  QFN28 Package Marking
The package marking consists of:
• PPPPPPPP – The part number designation.
• TTTTTT – A trace or manufacturing code.
• YY – The last 2 digits of the assembly year.
• WW – The 2-digit workweek when the device was assembled.
• # – The device revision (A, B, etc.).
EFM8UB1 Data Sheet
QFN28 Package Specifications
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev. 1.1  |  46
8.2   QSOP24 PCB Land Pattern
Figure 8.2.   QSOP24 PCB Land Pattern Drawing
Table 8.2.   QSOP24 PCB Land Pattern Dimensions
Dimension Min Max
C 5.20 5.30
E 0.635 BSC
X 0.30 0.40
Y 1.50 1.60
Note:
1. All dimensions shown are in millimeters (mm) unless otherwise noted.
2. This land pattern design is based on the IPC-7351 guidelines.
3. All metal pads are to be non-solder mask defined (NSMD). Clearance between the solder mask and the metal pad is to be 60 µm
minimum, all the way around the pad.
4. A stainless steel, laser-cut and electro-polished stencil with trapezoidal walls should be used to assure good solder paste release.
5. The stencil thickness should be 0.125 mm (5 mils).
6. The ratio of stencil aperture to land pad size should be 1:1 for all perimeter pads.
7. A No-Clean, Type-3 solder paste is recommended.
8. The recommended card reflow profile is per the JEDEC/IPC J-STD-020 specification for Small Body Components.
EFM8UB1 Data Sheet
QSOP24 Package Specifications
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev. 1.1  |  49
10.  Revision History
10.1  Revision 1.1
December 16, 2015
Updated 3.2 Power to properly reflect that a comparator falling edge wakes the device from Suspend and Snooze.
Added Note 4 to Table 4.1 Recommended Operating Conditions on page 12.
Added 5.3 Debug.
10.2  Revision 1.0
Updated any TBD numbers in 4.1 Electrical Characteristics and adjusted various specifications.
Updated VOH and VOL graphs in Figure 4.6 Typical VOH Curves on page 28 and Figure 4.7 Typical VOL Curves on page 28 and upda-
ted the VOH and VOL specifications in Table 4.13 Port I/O on page 22.
Added more information to 3.10 Bootloader.
Updated part numbers to Revision C.
10.3  Revision 0.3
Updated QFN20 packaging and landing diagram dimensions.
Updated QFN28 D and E minimum value.
Updated some characterization TBD values.
Added maximum allowable voltages on D+ and D- and added VBUS / P3.1 to the standard I/O row in Table 4.16 Absolute Maximum
Ratings on page 24.
Added a diagram to 5.1 Power for cases when the internal 5 V-to-3.3 V regulator is not used.
Updated the 5 V-to-3.3 V regulator Electrical Characteristics table.
Added Stop mode to the Power Modes table in 3.2 Power.
10.4  Revision 0.2
Initial release.
EFM8UB1 Data Sheet
Revision History
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev. 1.1  |  55